

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11999/2023

Lalita

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Shishodia, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Piyush Chouhan.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arun Kumar, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

06/10/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor submitted that the complainant/victim has already been informed about pendency of the present bail application.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Perused the case diary.

List the matter on 01.11.2023.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.414/2023 registered at Police Station Kotwali Nagaur, District Nagaur for the offences under Sections 420, 647, 468 and 471 IPC.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

521-Tikam/-